

Contact Brooke Jordan Telephone 443-548-0191

Email bjordan@tidewaterproperty.com
Website www.tidewaterproperty.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 9, 2024

ORGANIZATIONAL CHANGE AT TIDEWATER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Tidewater Property Management Announces Key Promotions: Joseph Jordan to Director of Quality Assurance, Kathryn Cornell to Regional Director for Baltimore and Washington DC Metro Region

Owings Mills, MD — Tidewater Property Management, a leading provider of community and property management services, is pleased to announce the promotion of two key team members. Joseph Jordan has been promoted to Director of Quality Assurance, and Kathryn Cornell has been promoted to Regional Director for the Baltimore and Washington DC Metro Region.

Joseph (Joe) Jordan - Director of Quality Assurance

In his new role as Director of Quality Assurance, Joe Jordan will oversee the implementation of quality control measures across Tidewater's operations, ensuring the highest standards of service delivery. Joe's extensive background in property management and his commitment to excellence have been instrumental in Tidewater's continued success. Joe has been a vital part of the team, and his leadership in this new role will further enhance our customer service and operational efficiency.

Kathryn (Kate) Cornell - Regional Director, Baltimore and Washington DC Metro

Kate Cornell has been promoted to the role of Regional Director for the Baltimore and Washington DC Metro Region. With her proven expertise in managing diverse community portfolios and her strong leadership skills, Kate will be responsible for overseeing the operational and client relations functions within this key market. Kate's dedication to enhancing community experiences aligns perfectly with Tidewater's mission of providing exceptional management services.

"We are incredibly proud to see Joe and Kate move into these leadership roles," said Marc Greenberg, President of Tidewater Property Management. "Both individuals have demonstrated exceptional dedication and leadership throughout their careers, and we are confident that their contributions will help propel Tidewater to new heights."

For more information about Tidewater Property Management and its services, visit www.tidewaterproperty.com.

About Tidewater Property Management

Founded in 1989, Tidewater Property Management has been providing superior property management services across Maryland, Delaware, Pennsylvania, Virginia, and West Virginia. The company manages over 400 communities and prides itself on its commitment to customer service, quality assurance, and community engagement.

Media Contact:

Brooke Jordan

Phone: (443) 548-0191

Email: bjordan@tidewaterproperty.com Website: <u>www.tidewaterproperty.com</u>

###